

**G.R. Case No. 81 of 2022
(Registration No. 81/2022)**

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 21

Date: 12.08.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the five (5) accused persons on C/B are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. APP is present.

SR on CSW-3 has been returned with report stating that the witness is not found in the mentioned address.

Hence, the evidence of ***CSW-3 is hereby expunged.***

I.O. is not present before this Court today.

Hence, issue bailable witness warrant against the I.O. at once.

BC II to comply

Fix 18.09.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar