

**G.R. Case No. 81 of 2022  
(Registration No. 81/2022)**

**Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 22

Date: 18.09.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the five (5) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present and files hazira of one (1) witness.

Witness namely Sailen Debnath is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-5.

Issue bailble witness warrant of Rs. 1000/- against the I.O.

BC II to comply the same.

Fix 30.10.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Sri Pranay Subba  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Sd/- Sri Pranay Subba  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar