

**G.R. Case No. 81 of 2022
(Registration No. 81/2022)**

Present: Smt. Dewyani Rai (WB01175), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 36

Date: 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for Judgement.

All the five (5) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Regular P.O. is joined recently and without hearing the argument, it is not possible to pass the judgment.

Fix 11.06.2026 for Argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar