

GR- 81-2022 (Reg. 81-2022)

Order later half,

Dt. 11.06.26

Record is now taken up for delivery of judgment.

Accused (05) present.

Ld. APP is present.

Judgement is prepared in separate sheets and ready for delivery.

Judgement is delivered in open court in presence of both sides.

The same is sealed and signed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The operative portions of the Judgment are as follows:-

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the present accused persons, 01. Ukil Debnath 02. Rabi Debnath 03. Manoranjan Debnath 04. Bhola Debnath 05. Ratna Debnath are found to be not guilty of the offences Under Section 341/323/354/506/34 of Indian Penal Code and is hereby acquitted u/s 248(1) of Code of Criminal Procedure from the aforesaid charges.

The concerned sureties are discharged from their liabilities. Inform the concerned sureties.

The accused persons be released from the bail bonds.

Let a copy of this judgement be forwarded to DLSA, Dinhata for due intimation to the victim under section 2 (wa) of Code of Criminal Procedure.

Let a copy of Ordering portion of the judgement be forwarded to the Learned APP in charge of this case, for the purpose of dispose of the Case Diary as per Law.

Let the copy of the ordering portion of the judgement be forwarded to the General Registrar of Offences (G.R.O), Dinhata for making necessary noting in the General Register of Offences and drawing up final Memo.

Note in the T.R

Typed by me

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
WBO1175

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
WBO1175